

Maximum Hackney Carriage Fare Structure

The following are the MAXIMUM	
authorised charges payable within the District	
of East Lindsey for the hire of a hackney carriage vehicle	
TARIFF 1 (0700 – 2300 Hours)	
If the distance does not exceed 1000 yards for the whole distance	£4.00
If the distance exceeds 1000 yards:	6.4.0.0
- for the first 1000 yards	£4.00
- for each subsequent 190 yards (or uncompleted part thereof)	20p
WAITING TIME: For each period of 45 seconds	20p
TARIFF 2 (2300 – 0700 Hours) A 50% increase in Tariff 1	
TARIFF 3 (The times indicated below)	
A 100% increase in Tariff 1	
EXTRA CHARGES:	
- for any hirings on Bank and Public Holidays	Tariff 2
- between 0700 on 24th December to 1800 on 24th December	Tariff 2
- between 1800 on 24th December to 0700 on 27th December	Tariff 3
- between 0700 on 31st December to 1800 on 31st December	Tariff 2
- between 1800 on 31st December to 0700 on 2nd January	Tariff 3
- for each article of luggage (excluding hand luggage, perambulators and wheelchairs)	25p
- for each person in excess of two	50p
- If the price of diesel per litre (at the garage nominated by the Council) goes above	25p
£1.55	
- Each subsequent 10p increase in the price of diesel per litre (at the garage	25p
nominated by the Council) above £1.55	
- For each mile, or uncompleted part thereof, travelled by the carriage to a hirer "pick	75p
up" point at a stated place other than a hackney carriage stand or the proprietor's	
normal base of operation. The customer must be told the amount of the booking	
fee at the time of booking.	
- For each animal (subject to the driver's discretion) with the exception of assistance,	£1.00
guide or hearing dogs	
- Any toll or urban congestion charges incurred on the journey to be paid by the hirer.	
SOILING CHARGE A charge not exceeding £100.00 may be charged for soiling	
A charge not exceeding 2 100.00 may be charged for soluting	

FARE LAST REVISED 7 JUNE 2022